FORM 51-102F3 Material Change Report

Item 1: Name and Address of Company

Glance Technologies Inc. (the "Issuer") 1820 – 925 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2

Item 2: Date of Material Change

September 8, 2016

Item 3: News Release

The news release attached as Schedule "A" hereto was issued and disseminated on September 9, 2016 and filed to SEDAR (www.sedar.com). A copy of the news release is attached as Schedule "A" hereto.

Item 4: Summary of Material Change

On September 9, 2016, the Issuer announced the appointment of Christina Rao as the Issuer's Vice President of Investor Relations, effective immediately.

Item 5: Full Description of Material Change

See the news release attached as Schedule "A" hereto.

Item 6: Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7: Omitted Information

None

Item 8: Executive Officer

Desmond Griffin, CEO, President and a Director Telephone: 1-888-270-0033

Item 9: Date of Report

September 9, 2016

SCHEDULE "A"



1820-925 West Georgia St. Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 Stock Exchange: CSE Symbol: GET 1 888 270 OO33 Info@GlancePay.com

Glance Appoints Vice President of Investor Relations

September 9, 2016 – Vancouver, B.C. – Glance Technologies Inc. (CSE: GET) ("Glance") is pleased to announce the appointment of Christina Rao as Glance's Vice President of Investor Relations, effective immediately.

Ms. Rao brings extensive business, corporate development and investor relations experience to Glance. She has significant experience with not only rebound bull markets, but more importantly volatile bear markets. Ms. Rao has been executing corporate communications campaigns for various companies for over eight years, as CEO of Ascension Corporate Relations Inc. She handles all aspects of business development, ranging from marketing to increasing shareholder value. Ms. Rao has extensive relationships in major cities around the world with a focus on retail and institutional investors that have experience with Canadian listed companies.

Ms. Rao is thrilled to be part of the Glance team, "I feel very privileged at this point in my career to be working alongside Desmond Griffin and Penny Green who have amazing track records for success. I'm excited to join an innovative fintech company and continue growing Glance (CSE: GET) in Vancouver and other cities worldwide."

About Glance Technologies, Inc.

Glance Technologies was incorporated in British Columbia in 2014 and owns and operates Glance Pay, a mobile payments app for restaurants. Glance operates Glance Pay from Glance's head office in Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada. Glance's shares commenced trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange on September 7, 2016 under the ticker symbol GET.

For more information about Glance and Glance Pay, please go to www.glance.tech or www.glancepay.com.

For more information, contact:

Christina Rao Vice President, Investor Relations (604) 723-7480 christina@glancepay.com

